

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

## <u>Abstract</u>

AMRUT - India Water Pitch-Pilot-Scale Start-up Conclave - Sanction to Shri A.L. Charles, Deputy Mission Director to attend the event -Approved - Orders Issued

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.625/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15-03-2022

Read 1 D.O. Letter No. K14011/2/2022/Startup Challenge AMRUT2.0 dated 04/03/2022 from MoHUA, G/I

2 Letter No. CBE/SMMU/AMRUT2.0/01/2021/Start-Up dated 05/03/2022 from Deputy Mission Director, AMRUT

## <u>ORDER</u>

As per the D.O. letter read as 1st paper above, the Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs has informed that they are organising a National level 'India Water Pitch-Pilot-Scale Start–up Conclave' on 12th March 2022 at Stein Auditorium, India Habitate Centre, New Delhi.

2. As per the letter read as 2nd paper above, the Deputy Mission Director informed that Technology submission and encouraging Start-Ups with financial support by MoHUA is one of the sub component under AMRUT 2.0 and it is expected that more than 50 start-ups will pitch/exhibit innovative solutions for urban water problems in the Conclave. Also the Conclave will provide a first platform to choose, and conclude opportunities with start-ups.

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction to Shri. A.L. Charles, Deputy Mission Director, AMRUT to attend the 'India Water Pitch-Pilot-Scale Start–Up Conclave' on 12/03/2022 at Stein Auditorium, India Habitate Centre, New Delhi; subject to the condition that all expenses in this connection will be fully met from the A&OE funds of AMRUT.

(By order of the Governor) BIJU PRABHAKAR SECRETARY

To:

Mission Director, AMRUT The Principal Accountant General (Audit/ A&E/ LBA &A) The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order,

Barikumas

Section Officer.